for conflicts between them (RABELO et al., 
2017; CALHEIROS et al., 2012, 2018; CAM-
POS FILHO, 2002; SIQUEIRA, 1990; RON-
DON, 1982).

According to the Water Resources Outlook 
Report (ANA, 2019), there are 10 (ten) in-
terstate river basin committees and 225 (two 
hundred and twenty-five) state committees in 
the country, with most of the interstate com-
mittees concentrated in the Northeast and 
Southeast regions and the state committees 
more concentrated in the South, Northe-
ast and Southeast regions. It is important to 
note that the states with the highest number